BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF MISSOURI

Cathy J. Orler,

Complainant,

Case No. WC-2006-0082, et al.

the Big Island Homeowners' Association),

Respondents.

)
)
)
)
)
Folsom Ridge, LLC, {Owning and Controlling )
)
)
)
In the Matter of the Application of Folsom }
Ridge, LLC., and Big Island Homeowners’ )
Water and Sewer Association, Inc., for an )
Order Authorizing the Transfer and Assignment) Case No. WO-2007-0277

of Certain Water and Sewer Assets to Big }

Island Water Company and Big Island Sewer )
Company, and in Connection Therewith )

Certain Other Related Transactions )

COMPLAINANT’S OFFERING OF INTERVENERS' EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT
THEIR INTERESTS IDENTIFIED IN THEIR APPLICATIONS AS RESPONSE TO
RESPONDENTS’ RENEWED MOTION TO DISMISS INTERVENING PARTIES

COMES NOW, Cathy Orler, on her own behalf, to state the following to the

Commission:



. On April 30, 2007, the Respondents filed with the Commission, the
“Respondents’ Renewed Motion to Dismiss Certain Intervening Parties

and Motion to Dismiss Complaints of Nonparticipating Complainants.”

Respondents state in their motion to dismiss: “These parties... .failed to
offer any evidence in support of the interests they identified in their

applications to intervene.”

. Ms. Orler resubmits previously submitted Intervener evidence and submits
to the Commission, additional documented information as evidence to
support, that Interveners did indeed offer evidence to support their

interests identified in their applications to intervene.

a. On or about December 24, 2006. Ms. Orler filed the “Interveners’
Statement to the Commission Regarding Big Island Water and Sewer
Companies’ Continued Request for the Suspension of the Proceedings
in this Case.” Attached as exhibits # 1 — 10 of this pleading, were
letters under signature from residents, including Interveners, who were
very strongly objecting to the 393 Not For Profit Corporations. (Exhibit
#1)

b. In a series of E-mails dated January 11 — 29, 2007, between Cindy
Fortney, (Complainant and Intervener), Cathy Orler, (Complainant and
intervener), and Mr. Dale Johansen, (Manager of the Water and Sewer
Department of the MPSC), Ms. Fortney and Ms. Orler request that Mr.
Johansen make public, the letters and E-mails he received from Big
Island residents and/or Interveners, stating their objections to the 393

Not For Profit Companies, and fite as public comments. (Exhibit #2.)



WHEREAS, Ms. Orler submits to the Commission, an offering of Interveners’
evidence to support their interests identified in their applications to intervene, as

response to the Respondents’ motion to dismiss certain intervening parties.

Respectfuily submitted,

it ) (@%

Cathy Orler



Certificate of Service
| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and
foregoing document was sent via U.S. Mail, on this 7th day of May
2007, postage prepaid to: Mark W. Comley, 601 Monroe Street,
Suite 301, P.O. Box 537, Jefferson City, MO. 65102; and Charles E.
McElyea, 85 Court Circle, P.O. Box 559, Camdenton, MO. 65020.
True and correct copies of this document were also sent via E-Mall
on this same date to: General Counsel's Office at
gencounsel@psc.mo.gov; and Office of Public Counsel at
opcservice@ded.mo.gov.

Copies of this document were sent via E-mail, or U. S. Mail, or hand
delivered to:

Pamela Holstead, 3458 Big Island Drive, Roach, MO. 65787
William T. Foley, ii, 15360 Kansas Ave., Bonner Springs, KS. 66012
Cindy Fortney, 3298 Big island Drive, Roach, MO. 65787
Benjamin D. Pugh, 1780 Big Island Drive, Roach. MO. 65787
Joseph J. Schrader, 1105 Yorktown Pl., DeLand, FL. 32720

Stan Temares, 1836 Big Island Drive, Roach, MO. 65787

Sherrie Fields, 3286 Big island Drive, Roach, MO. 65787

Tom and Salley Thorpe, 3238 Big Island Drive, Roach, MO. 85787
Bernadette Sears, Portage Park 3, Lot 10, Big Island Drive, Roach,
MO. 65787

Geary and Mary Mahr, 1886 Big Island Dr., Roach, MO. 65787
Arthur W. Nelson, 6504 Melody Lane, Parkville, MO. 64152
Donald J. Weast, 3176 Big Island Drive, Roach, MO. 65787

Fran Weast, 3176 Big Island Drive, Roach, MO. 65787

Dean Leon Fortney, P. O. Box 1017, Louisburg, KS. 66053

Judy Kenter, 1794 Big Island Drive, Roach, MO. 65787

Ben F. Weir, 3515 SW Meyer Blvd., Blue Springs, MO. 64015



Exhibit 1- page |

Cathy J, Orler

From: "Ben and Karen Pugh* <karben@yhtl.net>
To: <Undlsciosed-Reclpiant; ' - . . 1
Sent: Saturday, December 18, 2008 12:20 AM . E ‘?{‘}"T‘@H— l
Subject:  Fw: Regulated VS, 383 ' EARREATLY
1

- Criginaf Message —

From:

To:

Sent; Friday, Dacemb,er 15, 2008 9:27 PM
Subject: Re: Regulated V83, 303

Hi

'OR

NG, | DO NOT WANT THE CENTRAL WATER AND SEWER-SYSTEMS
DEEDED OVER TO 393 CORPORATIONS AND WOULD PREFER PSC
REGULATION. :

LETTER WAS RECEIVED WHEN WE WERE OUT OF TOWN AND | DID
NOT RESPOND.

HOWEVER GIVEN THE CHOICES WE WOULD HAVE sAID NO.
THAT'S AS MUCH AS 1 GAN REMEMBER OR SEE IN THE FILES THAT Wi
GOT.

LOVE MARY



Dibibit l-page 2
Gathy J, Orler . —

7 From: "Ben and Karen Pugh" <karben@yhtl nat> -
’ To: <Undisciosad-Recfp!ent:> L

Sent: Saturday, December 18, 2008 11:13 Am S DT 2,

Subject: Py Missour Publis Service Commissian o Il i

g

—— Orlginai Message
From:
To: .

Sent; Saturday, December 15, 2008 10:00 AM
Subject: Missouri Public Service Commissian

Kindly forward to the ahove organization,

Gentlernen:

Very truly yours,

Elalne and Bjj Foley
2240 Big Island Drive



“sherrig flelgs" -csﬂalda@tacﬂclan.com>
To <SPROUT2@aol.com>

Se;it.' Saturday. Decernber 18, 2008 8:18 Py a
Subject: Fyy. 393 Big Island

From: sheria fields [maﬂto:sﬂefds@tacﬂclan.comj
Sent; Saturday, Decembep 16, 2005 6:13 PM

Ta: 'da!e.johansen@psc.mo.gov’

Subject: 393 Big Island

Mr, Johansen,

should it pe T€cessary to purchage atap in the future, that & water and sewer utility be 5 regulated

utility. We own two other homes with regulateq utility seryiceg and believe strongly in the
protections affordeq by regulation,

3 islanderg would be on the boz_ud. }I{e_ do
not know thega five individualg 10T do we havye any information about their €Xperience i, if any, with utilities

operations ang Management, Without Tegulation, anything coyiq happen like it has been happening With the
BIHOA for the last severa] years, _

Thank yoy ang Please fee] frag ¢, <ontact me if any further discugsion i needed,

omeowner
3286 Big Island Driye
(816) 478-9293
(185) 6946610 Cag



